TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property at Reel/Frame No. 5857/0634

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Alliance Bank		11/02/2016	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infospace Holdings LLC		
Street Address:	1501 Main Street		
City:	Venice Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90291		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2117092	100HOT
Registration Number:	2906684	ARFIE
Registration Number:	2456655	DOGPILE
Registration Number:	3879959	DOGPILE
Registration Number:	2872006	INFOSPACE
Registration Number:	2121439	INFOSPACE
Registration Number:	2206397	INFOSPACE
Registration Number:	2273293	METACRAWLER
Registration Number:	3456969	METACRAWLER
Registration Number:	2007916	WEBCRAWLER
Registration Number:	3497997	WEBCRAWLER
Registration Number:	2331018	WEBMARKET
Registration Number:	2379723	WEBPOSITION
Registration Number:	3373136	Z00
Registration Number:	3483619	BRAINSTUFF
Registration Number:	3491518	HOWSTUFFWORKS
Registration Number:	3483654	HOWSTUFFWORKS
Registration Number:	3491517	HOWSTUFFWORKS
Registration Number:	2501638	HOW STUFF WORKS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0782 900383680

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2980912	HOW STUFF WORKS
Registration Number:	3877680	GETSTUFF
Registration Number:	3706161	HOWSTUFFWORKS
Registration Number:	3811398	HOWSTUFFWORKS
Registration Number:	3706162	HOWSTUFFWORKS
Registration Number:	3498066	
Registration Number:	3398322	
Registration Number:	3983155	STUFF YOU SHOULD KNOW
Registration Number:	2316888	GO2NET
Registration Number:	2185758	METASPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056474-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=WAB Release#page1.tif source=WAB Release#page2.tif source=WAB Release#page3.tif source=WAB Release#page4.tif source=WAB Release#page5.tif source=WAB Release#page6.tif source=WAB Release#page7.tif source=WAB Release#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** (the "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of November 2, 2016, is made by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, as collateral agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Loan Agreement) (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), pursuant to the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2016, as amended from time to time, including by that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2016 (the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, INFOSPACE HOLDINGS LLC (the "Grantor") is a party to the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2016 (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2016 at Reel/Frame Nos. 5857/0634 and 39470/0189 and, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Collateral Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, all of the obligations secured by the security interest granted under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement have been paid, performed, satisfied and discharged in full and, in connection therewith, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the copyright registrations, trademark registrations, and patents set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title.

AVP Relationship Marager

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

COPYRIGHTS

Title:	Registration Number:	Filing Date:
Arfie May 2005 : Arfie.	VA0001328221	2005
Arfie.	VA0001254822	1997
BestGaySearch.com website.	TX0007230408	2010
Dogpile web search home page.	TX0005833486	2003
Dogpile Website.	TX0007847938	2014
DogPile.	TX0005802737	2002
Dogpile.com Website.	TX0007312462	2010
DoGreatGood.com Website.	TX0007230416	2010
Go2Net.com Website.	TX0007312514	2010
InfoSpace toolbar: version 1.0.7.	TX0006004307	2003
InfoSpace toolbar : version 2.0.1.	TX0006004306	2003
Infospace toolbar, version 2.2.3.	TX0006406474	2006
InfoSpace Website.	TX0007958355	2013
InfoSpace.	TX0005966401	2003
InfoSpace.	TX0005833798	2903
Infospace.com Website.	TX0097230427	2010
InSpace Toolbar: version 2.2.1.	TX0006071584	2004
MetaCrawler search the search engines!	TX0005802735	2002
Metacrawier.	TX0006016390	2003
MetaCrawler.com Website.	TX0007230418	2010
My.Arfie.com Website.	TX0007312544	2010
Nation.com Webzite.	TX0007312467	2010
ProactiveShopper.com Website.	TX0007312461	2010
Retailinteraction.com Website.	TX0007230413	2010
SaveSmart.com Website.	TX0007230398	2010
SearchSpy Website output code.	TX0006080705	2004
SearchSpy Website source code.	TX0006080706	2004
ShopandGo.com Website.	TX0007230410	2010

US-DOCS\73181060.1

Title:	Registration Number:	Filing Date:
WebCrawier.	TX0005802736	2003
WebCrawler.	TX0006016391	2003
WebCrawier.com Website.	TX0007230417	2010
WebFetch.com Website.	TX0007230422	2010
WebPosition.com Website.	TX0007230420	2010
WriteNow.com Website.	TX0007230415	2010
Zoo.com Website.	TX0007230425	2010
How air conditioners work.	TX0006317272	2000
How automatic transmissions work.	TX0006127410	2000
How cell phones work.	TX0006127411	2000
How computer memory works.	TX0006317264	2000
How diesel engines work.	TX0006317271	2004
How digital cameras work.	TX0006317273	2000
How DVDs work.	TX0006317269	2000
How electric motors work.	TX0006127412	2000
How flash memory works.	TX0006317267	2000
How home networking works.	TX0006127413	2001
How lock picking works.	TX0006127408	2001
How microprocessors work.	TX0006127414	2000
How motherboards works.	TX0006317268	2005
How much does the earth weigh?.	TX0005410059	2001
How RAM works.	TX0006317266	2000
How routers work.	TX0096317265	2000
How turbochargers work.	TX0006127409	2000
How VoIP works.	TX0006317270	2005
Marshall Brain's How stuff works /	TX0005447069	2001
Marshali Brain.		
More how stuff works / Marshall	TX0005645374	2002
Brain and the staff of		
Howstuffworks.com		
What if?: intriguing answers for the insatiably curious.	TX0005650126	2902

Title:	Registration Number:	Filing Date:
Space charts 2.5	TX0004525122	1997
Space SQL	TX0004522464	1997

US-DOCS\73181060.1

TRADEMARKS

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial Number:	U.S. Registration Number:	USPTO Reference Number:	Filing Date:
100 H OT	UNITED STATES	75142845	2117092	11/25/97
ARFIE	UNITED STATES	78327802	2905684	11/30/04
DOGPILE	UNITED STATES	75639720	2456655	6/5/01
DOGPILE and Design	UNITED STATES	85014993	3879959	11/23/10
INFOSPACE	UNITED STATES	76061648	2872006	8/10/04
INFOSPACE	UNITED STATES	75202955	2121439	12/16/97
INFOSPACE	UNITED STATES	75192163	2206397	12/1/98
METACRAWLER	UNITED STATES	75250709	2273293	8/31/99
METACRAWLER	UNITED STATES	77250647	3456969	7/1/08
WEBCRAWLER	UNITED STATES	74701078	2007916	10/15/96
WEBCRAWLER	UNITED STATES	77245974	3497997	9/9/08
WEBMARKET	UNITED STATES	75499574	2331018	3/21/00
WEBPOSITION	UNITED STATES	75834827	2379723	8/22/00
Z00	UNITED STATES	78970454	3373136	1/22/08
BRAINSTUFF	UNITED STATES	77256003	3483619	8/1.2/08
HOWSTUFFWO RKS	UNITED STATES	77256252	3491518	8/26/08
HOWSTUFFWO RKS	UNITED STATES	77266711	3483654	8/12/08

US-DOCS\73181060.1

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial Number:	U.S. Registration Number:	USPTO Reference Number:	Filing Date:
HOWSTUFFWO RKS	UNITED STATES	77256166	3491517	8/26/08
HOW STUFF WORKS	UNITED STATES	76013441	2501638	10/30/01
HOW STUFF WORKS	UNITED STATES	78348428	2980912	8/2/05
GETSTUFF	UNITED STATES	77757227	3877680	11/16/10
HOW STUFF WORKS and Design	UNITED STATES	77427728	3706161	11/3/09
HOW STUFF WORKS and Design	UNITED STATES	77427718	3811398	6/29/10
HOW STUFF WORKS & Design	UNITED STATES	77427733	3706162	11/3/09
HSW Chime (SOUND MARK)	UNITED STATES	77255913	3498066	9/9/08
HSW Logo	UNITED STATES	77256061	3398322	3/18/08
STUFF YOU SHOULD KNOW	UNITED STATES	77835305	3983155	6/28/11
GOTONET	UNITED STATES	75051533	2316888	2/8/00
METASPY	UNITED STATES	75318362	2185758	9/1/98

US-DOCS\73181060.1

PATENTS

Title:	Patent Number:	Application Serial Number:	Issued or Published?	Issue Date:
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRACKING THE PURCHASE OF A PRODUCT AND SERVICES OVER THE INTERNET	6,016,504	08/704,143	Issued	01-38-00
IMPROVED SERVER AND METHOD FOR ROUTING MESSAGES TO ACHIEVE UNIFIED COMMUNICATIONS	6,606,647	09/228,249	Issued	08-12-03
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING PRESENTATION OF SUBJECT CATEGORIZATIONS FOR USE IN AN ON- LINE SEARCH QUERY ENGINE	6,519,585	09/300,336	Issued	02-11-03
SELECTIVE PROXY APPROACH TO FILLING-IN FORMS EMBEDDED IN DISTRIBUTED ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS	6,499,042	09/411,478	Issued	12-24-02

US-DOCS\73181060.1

RECORDED: 11/03/2016